SECTION 00 11 13 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

WEESAW TOWNSHIP WEESAW TOWNSHIP PARK DEVELOPMENT

Weesaw Township is requesting Bids for the construction of the **Weesaw Township Park Development**. Bids for the construction of the Project will be received at Weesaw Township Hall, PO Box 38, New Troy, MI 49119. All bids must be received on or before **NOON on JANUARY 11, 2024**. On **JANUARY 11, 2024**, the Bids received will be publicly opened and read at the Weesaw Township Hall, New Troy, MI.

The project is located at 13430 California Road, New Troy, MI. The Project includes installation of asphalt courts with coating and striping, concrete sidewalks, fencing, athletic goal and net installation, a pavilion, fireplace, the installation of site furnishings and associated work.

Michigan Department of Natural Resources Recreation Passport Grant funding is being used for the project and relevant State or Federal requirements apply. The Contractor and all Sub-Contractors must comply with all requirements of 1976 PA 453 (Elliott-Larsen Civil Rights Act), the 1976 PA 220 (Persons with Disabilities Civil Rights Act), and Executive Directive 2019-09, as amended.

Bids will be received for a single prime Contract. Bids shall be on a unit price basis. Sealed bids bearing the Project name as well as the name and address of the bidder shall be submitted to Gary Sommers, Township Supervisor, Weesaw Township, PO Box 38, New Troy, MI 49119.

No preference will be given to local vendors or contractors. Award of the contract will adhere to State purchasing requirements.

Information and Bidding Documents for the Project will be available on **NOVEMBER 17, 2023,** and can be found at the following designated website: http://www.abonmarche.com/bids. There is no fee for registration on the plan holder's list and download of electronic bidding documents. Hard copies will not be available for this Project.

A certified check, cashier's check or bid bond in an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the total amount of the bid, made payable to Weesaw Township will be required with each bid as security for the proper execution of the contract. A 100% Labor, Material, and Performance Bond will be required of the successful bidder.

No bid shall be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) days after the scheduled opening without the consent of the OWNER. The Owner reserves the right to reject any and all bids, waive any informality in bidding or accept the bid, consistent with law, which best serves the interest of the Owner.

All inquiries shall be directed to Abonmarche, attn.: Steve Czadzeck at Phone (231) 299-2221 or via email: sczadzeck@abonmarche.com. Technical questions must be submitted via email and shall be entitled "Weesaw Township Park Development - RFI."

OWNER: PRIME PROFESSIONAL:

Gary Sommers Township Supervisor Weesaw Township PO Box 38, New Troy, MI 49119

Project Manager Abonmarche 95 West Main Street Benton Harbor, MI 49022

Steve Czadzeck, PLA